

## Quality Street Chocolate Tub 600g



**EAN**

8445290146434

**Target market(s)**

GB, IE

### Components

**Ingredients**

- Sugar
- Glucose Syrup
- Sweetened Condensed Skimmed **MILK** (Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Sugar)
- Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea, Rapeseed, Sunflower, Coconut)
- Cocoa Mass
- Cocoa Butter
- Dried Whole **MILK**
- Glucose-Fructose Syrup
- Coconut
- Butterfat (**MILK**)
- Whey Powder Product (**MILK**)
- HAZELNUTS**
- Butter (**MILK**)
- Whey Powder (**MILK**)
- Emulsifiers (Lecithins, E471)
- Skimmed **MILK** Powder
- Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder
- Salt
- Flavourings
- Acid (Lactic Acid)

**Allergy Text**

May contain **PEANUTS** and **OTHER TREE NUTS**.

**Nutrition**

	Per 100g	Per 2 sweets	Reference Intake*	% RI*
Energy	1976kJ	372kJ	8400kJ	
	471kcal	89kcal	2000kcal	4%
Fat	20.7g	3.9g	70g	6%
of which: saturates	12.0g	2.3g	20g	12%
Carbohydrate	67.3g	12.7g	260g	5%
of which: sugars	58.0g	10.9g	90g	12%

Fibre	1.2g	0.2g	-	-
Protein	3.3g	0.6g	50g	1%
Salt	0.22g	0.04g	6g	<1%

\*Reference Intake of an average adult (8400kJ/2000kcal)

Contains approximately 31 servings

Portions should be adjusted for children of different ages

#### Calculated Nutrition

	per 100g	Per 2 sweets
Energy (kJ)	1976	372
Energy (kcal)	471	89
Fat (g)	20.7	3.9
of which saturates (g)	12	2.3
Carbohydrate (g)	67.3	12.7
of which sugars (g)	58	10.9
Fibre (g)	1.2	0.2
Protein (g)	3.3	0.6
Salt (g)	0.22	0.04

#### Nutrition Other Text

Reference Intake of an average adult (8400kJ/2000kcal)

Contains approximately 31 servings

Portions should be adjusted for children of different ages

#### Reference Intake Statement

Reference Intake Statement - Reference Intake of an average adult (8400kJ/2000kcal)

## Product Description

#### Brand

Quality Street

#### Features

Sweets contain no artificial colours, flavours or preservatives

Suitable for vegetarians

#### Standardised Brand

Brand - Quality Street

#### Regulated Product Name

Assorted milk & dark chocolates & toffees.

## Marketing

### Company Name

Nestlé Ireland

### Company Address

PO Box 203,  
York,  
YO91 1XY.

3030 Lake Drive,  
Citywest Business Campus,  
Dublin 24.

### Third Party Logos

- Rainforest Alliance

### Brand Marketing

Crafted in Halifax since 1936  
Harold MacIntosh

### Other Information

Occasionally it is necessary to replace a sweet with another of equally high quality.

Rainforest Alliance - People & Nature, Cocoa

© Reg. Trademark of Société des Produits Nestlé S.A.  
Nutritional Compass ®

### Further Description

We're Moving to Recyclable Wrappers  
Positive Change on Packaging!

We're aiming to remove over 2 billion pieces of packaging material by 2023 in our move to recyclable wrappers, as part of our journey to make all Quality Street packaging recyclable. You will start to see some new paper based wrappers in packs, but the delicious sweets inside remain unchanged.

Rainforest Alliance Certified cocoa. Find our more at [ra.org](http://ra.org)

Cocoa Plan®  
Nestlé Cocoa Plan is supporting farmers for better chocolate. Nestlé and the Rainforest Alliance work together to help improve the lives of cocoa farmers and the quality of their product. Find out more at [ra.org](http://ra.org).

For more information about our chocolates and toffees go to [www.qualitystreet.co.uk](http://www.qualitystreet.co.uk)

## Health & Lifestyle

### Lifestyle

- Suitable for Vegetarians

### Allergy Advice

Hazelnuts - Contains  
Milk - Contains  
Nuts - May Contain  
Peanuts - May Contain

### Additives

Artificial Colours - Free From  
Artificial Flavours - Free From  
Artificial Preservatives - Free From

## Storage & Usage

### Storage Type

#### Type

Ambient

### Preparation and Usage

Know Your Servings  
2 Sweets = 1 Serving

The chocolates may become white in warm conditions as a result of cocoa butter moving to the surface, but are still safe to enjoy.

### Storage

For best before end see rim of base  
Store cool & dry

### Lower Age Limit

Advisory - Years

4

## Brandbank Captured Pack Data

### Pack Size

1.32lbs e

### Numeric Size

Numeric Size - 1.32

### Recycling Info

Foil - Recycle  
Tub - Recycle  
Wrap - Don't Recycle

### Pack Type

Type - Can

### Recycling Scheme

- OPRL

### Recycling Other Text

How to recycle wrappers  
To be recycled, small wrappers need to be made bigger! Scrunch foil wraps into a fist sized ball with other foil. Scrunch new paper wraps into a fist sized ball with other paper or put into a paper envelope  
Paper - Recycle

### Usage Count

Number of uses - Servings

31

### Usage Other Text

Contains approximately 31 servings

## Customer Services

### Manufacturers Address

PO Box 203,  
York,  
YO91 1XY.

Nestlé Ireland,  
3030 Lake Drive,  
Citywest Business Campus,  
Dublin 24.

### Return To

Contact us free  
www.nestle.co.uk  
UK: 0800 604 604  
PO Box 203,  
York,  
YO91 1XY.

ROI: 00800 6378 5385  
Nestlé Ireland,  
3030 Lake Drive,  
Citywest Business Campus,  
Dublin 24.

### Telephone Helpline

UK: 0800 604 604  
ROI: 00800 6378 5385

### Web Address

www.nestle.co.uk

## Extended Data

### Safety Warning

IMPORTANT: YOUNG CHILDREN (LESS THAN 4 YEARS) HAVE LIMITED CHEWING ABILITY AND COULD CHOKE ON SMALL SWEETS.

### Description Breakdown

Functional Name - Chocolate Tub

